

# TOWN OF SHARON

# MEETING NOTICE

Town Clerk

POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF M.G.L. CHAPTER 39 SECTION 23A AS AMENDED.

Finance Committee
Monday, March 20, 2023
7:30 p.m.

\*\*Important note\*\* Sharon TV will likely broadcast virtual Board and Committee meetings on Sharon TV. If you elect to enable your webcam, your image and background may be broadcast with or without sound.

 Online
 Meeting ID
 Password

 www.zoom.us
 584 648 7446
 02067

https://zoom.us/j/5846487446?pwd=ZE45aUhrNXc3avszKzVhcnBRR1BkZzoq

### **BY PHONE**

1-312-626-6799 1-301-715-8592 1-929-205-6099 1-346-248-7766 1-253-215-8782 1-669-900-6833

To mute or unmute yourself, Press \*6

Note: If you plan to **also** use your computer to see participants and shared documents, **do not use computer audio** since it will create an echo with your computer speakers.

### **AGENDA**

The Finance Committee welcomes public comment during the public comment period.

- 1. Opening Remarks Chair
- 2. Public Comment Period
- 3. Budget Presentations & Article Discussion/Votes
  - a. Town Clerk Budget Presentation Mark Hogan, Town Clerk
  - Elections Budget Presentation- Mark Hogan, Town Clerk
  - c. Article 7: Acceptance of MGL Chapter 53, Section 9A Mark Hogan, Town Clerk
  - d. Article 8: Acceptance of MGL Chapter 41, Section 19K Mark Hogan, Town Clerk

<u>Note:</u> Items may not be discussed in the order listed or at the specific time estimated. Times are approximate.

The meeting likely will be broadcast and videotaped for later broadcast by Sharon Community Television.

- e. Select Board Budget Presentation Fred Turkington, Town Administrator
- f. Article 1: Act of Reports
- g. Article 5: Revolving Funds Authorization Krishan Gupta, Director of Finance
- h. Article 9: General Bylaw change: modify date for ATM & ATE to allow flexibility Fred Turkington, Town Administrator
- i. Article 18: Community Preservation Act Annual Funding and Projects
- j. Article 19: Citizen Petition: Increase Select Board from 3 to 5 members Phillip King
- k. Article 22: Middle School and DPW Solar
- l. Article 29: General Bylaw change: remove requirement to mail TM warrant Chair
- m. Article 31: Citizen Petition: Update General Bylaws to codify that board reorganization occurs at first meeting following election or annual appointments Fred Turkington, Town Administrator
- 4. Topics not reasonably anticipated by the Chair in 48 hours
- 5. Vote March 6, 2023 Minutes
- 6. Adjournment

#### **Upcoming Meetings: \*subject to change or have additional meetings\***

3/27/23

<u>Note:</u> Items may not be discussed in the order listed or at the specific time estimated. Times are approximate. The meeting likely will be broadcast and videotaped for later broadcast by Sharon Community Television.